| File | No. | |
|---------|---|--|
| Date | of Proposal:- | |
| For | FORM 'A' rm for seeking prior approval under section 2 of the proposals by authorities PART -I | y the State Governments and other |
| | (to be filled up by user agenc | v) |
| 1. | Project details : | " |
| | (i) Short narrative of the proposal and project/ | (Kissan Sewa Kendra) setting up retail outlet on Bhindran-Balian Road KM 3-4 R/s, Vill. Bhindran, under Forest Division & Distr- Sangrur. |
| | scheme for which the forest land is required | |
| | (ii) Map showing the required forest land , boundary of adjoining forest on 1:50,000 scale map. | Attached |
| | (iii)Cost of the project : | 30 Lakh |
| | (iv)Justification for locating the project in forest | Retail outlet has been located along road site there is no other alternative |
| | (v) Cost-benefit analysis (to be enclosed) | N.A. |
| - | (vi)Employment likely to be generated. | 6 persons |
| 2. | Purpose-wise break-up of the total land required : Details of displacement of people due to the project if any : | Enclosed as annexure A N.A |
| | (i) Number of Families | N.A. |
| | (ii) Number of scheduled Castes/ scheduled Tribe families | N.A |
| 4. | (iii)Rehabilitation plan (to be enclosed) | N.A |
| 5. | Whether clearance under Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 required ?(Yes/No) | No |
| 6. | Undertaking to bear the cost of raising and maintenance of compensatory afforestation and/ or penal compensatory afforestation as well as cost for protection and regeneration of Safety Zone, etc. as per the scheme prepared by the State Government (undertaking to be enclosed) Details of Certificates/documents enclosed as | NA |
| | a some according to the located as | 1. Project Map, |
| | | 2. Annexure-A.B |
| | | Signature Miller (1951 Earger III 58) (Name in Bio Ass) Annual (1951 Earger III 58) Designation Early Annual (1961 Early) Email-Address (1960 HIII Agency) Supta mukesh (2) Indiano (1971) |
| State s | erial No of proposal | |
| | | |

ANNEXURE- 1

Item - wise break - up of the Total Forest Land required for the project

| S. | Particulars Lengths in | | Length in mtrs | | Name of Forest | | | ture in eq | | | No. of tree Remarks | | |
|----|------------------------|----|-------------------|----------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|----------------|------------|---------|------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| No | From | То | mts between 2 & 3 | Forest Land | Non-Forest Land | Strip (Land) | Forest Land | | (5 x 8) | Non-Forest Land 6 x 9) | (10+11) | to be felled in forest land | |
| 1 | 3 | 4 | 4 | 2*6 | | Bhindran-Balian road KM 3-4 | 2 | | 29.9 | | 0.0030 | | |

Divisional Forest Officer Sangrur

MUKESH GUPTA

Assit. Manager (RS) Sangrur-III SRA

Sangrur Divisional Office

Indian Oil Corporation Limited

SANGRUR-148001 (Punjab)

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:-07

STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF NON-FOREST AREA

INVOLVED IN THE PROPOSAL

| SI. No. | District | Division | Range/ Tehsil/ Village | Khasra/ Survey or Compartment Number or Km.Stone | Non-Forest Area involved in Proposal (Ha) | Legal status of Forest Area | Remarks 8 |
|------------|----------|----------|------------------------------|--|---|-----------------------------------|-----------|
| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 0 |
| 1 | Sangrur | Sangrur | Sangrur / Bhindran | KM 3-4 R/S | 0.1201 | Vacant Land | - |

Date: Place: Signature of Wiscons

Office Seal-ASSIL Hanager (RS) Sangrur-III SRA Sangrur Divisional Office Indian Oil Corporation Limited SANGRUR-148001 (Punjab)

Forwarded by:-Divisional Forest Officer, Sangrur Forest Division, Sangrur

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:-10

CERTIFICATE FOR MINIMUM USE OF FOREST LAND

This is to certify that the forest area involved in the proposal is unavoidable and barest minimum forest area i.e 0.0030 ha. area is proposed for diversion .

Date: Place:- (Signature of User Agency)
Office Seal.....

MUKESH GUPTA

Asstt. Manager (RS) Sangrur-III SRA Sangrur Divisional Office Indian Oil Corporation Limited SANGRUR-148001 (Punjab)

Countersigned by:-

Divisional Forest Officer, Sangrur Forest Division, Sangrur

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:-11 UNDERTAKING FOR PAMENT OF COSTS OF COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION

I, Sale Manager, Indian Oil Corporation Itd., Sangrur, do hereby undertake to pay entire amount for compensatory afforestation for Diversion of 0.0030 ha of forest land in favour of approach road to (Kissan Sewa Kendra) setting up retail outlet on Bhindran-Balian Road KM 3-4 R/s, Vill. Bhindran, under Forest Division & Distt- Sangrur, do hereby undertake to pay the entire amount for compensatory afforestation in lieu of 0.008 hec. The forest area diverted for as prevailing wage rate at the time of plantation.

Date:

Place:-

(Signature of User Agency)

Office Sea Asst. Manager (RS) Sangrur-III SRA Sangrur Divisional Office

Indian Oil Corporation Limited SANGRUR-148001 (Punjab)

Countersigned by:-

Divisional Forest Officer, Sangrur Forest Division, Sangrur

CHECK LIST SERIAL NUMBER:-12

UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT NET PRESENT VALUE OF

FOREST AREA

I, Sale Manager, Indian Oil Corporation Itd., Sangrur, do hereby undertake to pay the entire amount for NPV in lieu of 0.0030 hec of forest in favour of approach road to (Kissan Sewa Kendra) setting up retail outlet on Bhindran-Balian Road KM 3-4 R/s, Vill. Bhindran, under Forest Division & Distt- Sangrur, I/We, hereby, undertake to pay the net present value of the above forest land

Date:

Place:-

(Signature of User Agency)

MUKESH GUPTA

Office Sea Asstt. Manager (RS) Sangrur-III SRA

Indian Oil Corporation Limited SANGRUR-148001 (Punjab)

Countersigned by:-

Divisional Forest Officer, Sangrur Forest Division, Sangrur

UNDERTAKING FOR PROVIDING NON FOREST LAND AND OR ITS COST EQUIVILENT TO THE FOREST AREA BEING DIVERTED UNDER FCA 1980.

I, Sale Manager, Indian Oil Corporation Itd., Sangrur, (Kissan Sewa Kendra) setting up retail outlet on Bhindran-Balian Road KM 3-4 R/s, Vill. Bhindran, under Forest Division & Distt- Sangrur, here by undertake to pay the cost of equivalent to the forest area being diverted, after the in-principal approval from MOEF (GOI) & the rates/cost approved by the govt and before the Final NOC from Divisional Forest Officer, Sangrur.

Place :-....

Date :-....

MUKESH GUPTA
Asstt. Manager (RS) Schoprur-III SRA
Sangrur Drusson
Indian Oil Cooperated
SANGRUR-148001 (Punjub)

UNDERTAKING FOR PAYMENT OF ADDITIONAL NET PRESENT VALUE OF FOEST AREA

It is to certify that, I Sale Manager, Indian Oil Corporation Itd., Sangrur, (Kissan Sewa Kendra) setting up retail outlet on Bhindran-Balian Road KM 3-4 R/s, Vill. Bhindran, under Forest Division & Distt-Sangrur has applied for diversion of 0.0030 hec. of forest area for the purpose of (Kissan Sewa Kendra) setting up retail outlet on Bhindran-Balian Road KM 3-4 R/s, Vill. Bhindran, under Forest Division & Distt-Sangrur.

I/we, here by undertake to pay additional net present value (NPV) if so determined as per decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Countersigned.

Place :-....

Date :-....

MUKESH GUPTA
Asstl. Manager (HS) Sangrur-III SRA
Sangrur Divisional Office
Indian Oil Corporation Limited
SANGRUR-148001 (Punjab)

UNDERTAKING

It is to certify that, I, Sale Manager, Indian Oil Corporation Itd., Sangrur, (Kissan Sewa Kendra) setting up retail outlet on Bhindran-Balian Road KM 3-4 R/s, Vill. Bhindran, under Forest Division & Distt- Sangrur, Undertake that have applied for submission you having initiated and completed the progress of Settlement of Rights under the schedule Tribes & other Traditional forest Dwellers (Recognition Forest) Right, Act 2006 to the Deputy Commissioner Sangrur.

| Place | | |
|-------|--|--|
|-------|--|--|

Dated.....

MUKESH GUPTA
Assit. Manager (RS) Sangrur-III SRA
Sangrur Divisibnal Office
Indian Oil Corporation Limited
SANGRUR-148001 (Punish)